
 

---xxx--- 

A.  DOLE Integrated Livelihood Program  (DILP)/Kabuhayan Program

Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant

CAR 0 -                    0 -                        428 1,698,000.00   428 1,698,000.00      

I 428 2,055,000.00 159 1,845,912.00      316 2,425,000.00   903 6,325,912.00      

II 0 -                    0 -                        65 1,294,940.00   65 1,294,940.00      

III 120 1,208,000.00 90 1,208,000.00      104 1,240,000.00   314 3,656,000.00      

IV-A 1,000 198,400.00     0 -                        0 -                     1,000 198,400.00          

IV-B 0 -                    0 -                        36 730,000.00      36 730,000.00          

Sub-total 1,548 3,461,400       249 3,053,912            949 7,387,940         2,746 13,903,252.00    

B.  Tulong Panghanapbuhay sa Ating Displaced/Disadvantaged Workers Program (TUPAD)

Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant Beneficiaries Grant

CAR 30 187,000.00     30 187,000.00         0 -                     60 374,000.00          

I 0 -                    74 207,200.00         0 -                     74 207,200.00          

II 165 624,000.00     200 600,000.00         0 -                     365 1,224,000.00      

III 0 -                    0 -                        0 -                     0 -                         

IV-A 500 1,966,000.00 0 -                        0 -                     500 1,966,000.00      

IV-B 0 -                    0 -                        0 -                     0 -                         

X 0 -                    0 -                        380 1,181,800.00   380 1,181,800.00      

XI 438 1,658,000.00 0 -                        0 -                     438 1,658,000.00      

XII 0 -                    0 -                        0 -                     0 -                         

Sub-total 1,133 4,435,000.00 304 994,200.00         380 1,181,800.00   1,817 6,611,000.00      

Grand Total 2,681 7,896,400.00 553 4,048,112.00      1,329 8,569,740.00   4,563 20,514,252.00    

Notes:  Starting FY 2015 the DOLE-OSEC was granted by DBM P10.00M budget for each year under the Major Final Output - Labor Force 

                Welfare Services, Programs/Project/Activity (P/P/A) under Rural Emergency Services for DOLE-ROs CAR, I, 2, 3, 4A and 11

               In 2017,  DOLE-ROs 4A and 11 were no longer  were no longer given budget  but DOLE-ROs  4B, 10 and 12 received  allocations amounting to 

              P730,000 , P1,240,000 each for DOLE ROs 10 & 12

Department of Labor and Employment

Report on Alternative Support for the Displaced Workers in the Tobacco and Alcohol Industry

R.A. 10531 (Sin Tax Reform Law) Fund

Year 2015 -2017

2017 GRAND TOTAL

Region

2015 2016

Region

2015 2016 2017 TOTAL


